502741764 03/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2788360

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL GERHARD HOFFMANN	01/20/2014
MARCO BRUENJES	01/20/2014
UWE DOELLER	01/20/2014
HANS-JOERG DIETRICH	01/23/2014
ISOLDE HAEUSER-HAHN	01/29/2014
CHRISTOPHER HUGH ROSINGER	01/27/2014
ELMAR GATZWEILER	01/29/2014
INES HEINEMANN	01/24/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GMBH	
Street Address:	ALFRED-NOBEL-STR 10	
City:	MONHEIM	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	40789	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14233038

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 703-903-9000

Email: ipdocketing@milesstockbridge.com,

rbergendahl@milesstockbridge.com

Correspondent Name: MILES & STOCKBRIDGE, PC

Address Line 1: 1751 PINNACLE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22102-3833

NAME OF SUBMITTER:RACHEL A BERGENDAHLSIGNATURE:/Rachel A. Bergendahl/

PATENT 502741764 REEL: 032541 FRAME: 0499

DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2014
Total Attachments: 2	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032541 FRAME: 0500

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1. Dr. Michael Gerhard HOFFMANN, Jahnstraße 6a, 65439 Flörsheim, DE
- 2. Dr. Marco BRÜNJES, Am Stegskreuz 3b, 65719 Hofheim, DE
- 3. Dr. Uwe DÖLLER, Christian-Morgensternstrasse 1, 63110 Rodgau, DE
- 4. Dr. Hans-Jörg DIETRICH, Bonifatiusstraße 1b, 65835 Liederbach am Taunus, DE
- 5. Dr. Isolde HÄUSER-HAHN, Dünfelder Str.22, 51375 Leverkusen, DE
- 6. Dr. Christopher Hugh ROSINGER, Am Hochfeld 33, 65719 Hofheim, DE
- 7. Dr. Elmar GATZWEILER, Am Nauheimer Bach 22, 61231 Bad Nauheim, DE
- 8. Dr. Ines HEINEMANN, Ubierstraße 13, 65719 Hofheim, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GMBH a corporation of DE, located at Alfred-Nobel-Str. 10, 40789 Monheim am Rhein, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

SUBSTITUTED PICOLINIC ACIDS AND PYRIMIDINE-4-CARBOXYLIC ACIDS, METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION THEREOF, AND USE THEREOF AS HERBICIDES AND PLANT GROWTH REGULATORS

Filed: 2012-07-24 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2012/064519

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s)/Erfinder:
1. Nichael S. Hoff
2. Marson Bosson
3. June
4. Anlie
5. fold Hims Ald
6. Cimel

BCS11-1022 PCT-US

M

PATENT REEL: 032541 FRAME: 0501 24.01.2014 24.01.2014

7. Claus Called 2. 8. Unis Ali-

BCS11-1022 PCT-US

PATENT

REEL: 032541 FRAME: 0502

RECORDED: 03/27/2014